pied by pupils, and as a result the annual rate of $2,700, based on measurement of the 

At this rate the cost of paying as they become due the Coupons now outstanding building, is requested to take the place of the temporary rate of $150 per month. 
will be about seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000) per annum, but as the amount of 	In the new Bay Ridge High School, 4th Avenue, 67th and Senator Streets, Brook- 

Coupons outstanding is constantly changing owing to conversions of bonds and stock lyn, and in new Public School 51, 158th Street, Jackson and Trinity Avenues, The

[...]

Honors file GEORGE MCANENY, President, Board of Aldermen, City Hall, New York 

City: 
Sir-I have the honor to request that the Board of Aldermen adopt a resolution 

requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to 
issue special revenue bonds in a sum not to exceed one hundred and one thousand 

sixty-six dollars and fifty cents ($101,066.50), for the purpose of employing the neces- 

sary Laborers, Gardeners, Climbers and Pruners, teams and carts, to enable this de-
partment to cut down and remove dead trees in the forests of the park land in the 
Borough of The Bronx. 

This sum, in addition to the appropriation for the present.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of thirty-two thousand dollars ($32,000), the proceeds whereof to be used 
by the County Clerk of New York County for the purpose of paying wages of 
Typewriting Copyists, at the rate of five cents a folio, during the year 1915. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, JOHN DIEMER, D. M. BEDELL, F. H. STEVENSON,

[...]

Resolved, That in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivisions 8 of Section 188 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
the amount of Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Health for the purpose of establishing, and the 
care, maintenance and operation of an infants' milk station in the Ridgewood section 
of the Borough of Queens. 

All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of Subdivision 8 of Section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of three thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($3,150), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Health for the purpose of establishing, and the care. 
maintenance and operation of an infants' milk station in the Ridgewood section of the 
Borough of Queens. 

HENRY H. CURRAN, JOHN DIEMER, D.

[...]

a heating plant for two groups of buildings from one central point, and is calculated 
to effect a saving of $5,000 per annum when in operation. 

The Committee recommends that the accompanying ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Cohporate Stock of The City of New 

York to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide 
means for the construction of a steam tunnel and mains, to connect the new power 
house on Randall's Island to existing steam mains, under the jurisdiction of the 
Department of Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows':

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of Section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for the construction of a 
steam tunnel and mains, to connect the new power house on Randalls Island to exist-
ing steam mains, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Public Charities, and 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the